# OP \$40.00 20190

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texacraft, Inc.		11/11/2002	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brown Jordan International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 N. Andrews Avenue	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2019011		TEXACRAFT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)446-6191

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-448-7089

Email: cgoe@lfiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lott & Friedland, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 141098

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33114-1098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02101-8-8020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie J. Lott, Esq.

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=TEXACRAFT Assignment p1#page1.tif source=TEXACRAFT Assignment p2#page1.tif source=TEXACRAFT Assignment p3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0938

900006641

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box NO FEE, Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

By:

Amanda Hillsman

Date

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: TEXACRAFT

Registration No.: 2,019,011

Registered: November 26, 1996

International Class Nos.: 020

Attorney Docket No.: TEXA010

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Texacraft, Inc.

Does hereby SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to

**ASSIGNEE** 

Brown Jordan International, Inc.

1801 N. Andrews Avenue

Pompano Beach, FL 33069

and the successors and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, an undivided One Hundred per cent (100%) right, title and interest for the United States, its territorial possesssions and for any and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority and to any and all variations of the mark disclosed in the trademark:

TEXACRAFT, Registration No. 2,019,011

and to all U.S. Certificate of Registration renewals.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0939 AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such renewals to the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the ASSIGNOR, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the ASSIGNOR;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to trademark renewal as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any infringement dispute, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, documents instruments of affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce, the Registration, and all equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to such trademark and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such trademark in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper trademark protection;

SAID ASSIGNMENT TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

Texacraft, Inc. By: Marilyn D. Kuffner, Corporate Secretary

ature /

Date

2

STATE OF FLORIDA §

COUNTY OF MIAMI – DADE §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared, the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

On this the // day of / lielmbee , 2002.

Signature of Notary Public



3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0941